Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer Metropolitan Mechanical & Electrical Division

Jalasampad Bhawan (10thfloor) Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 91 Telephone No. 033-23580013

Email Id:- <u>eemmediwd@gmail.com</u>

Memo No.:

Date: 08.06.2023

1st CORRIGENDUM AGAINST NIT No.- WBIW/EE/MMED/e-NIT-11/2023-24

Due to some unavoidable circumstances the following changes have been made in connection with e-NIT No.- **WBIW/EE/MMED/e-NIT-11/2023-24 (Sl.No.1&2) (e-Tender ID: 2023_IWD_540561_1,2)** circulated vide this office Memo No: - 568/1T-1 Date: - 07.06.2023

e-NIT-11 (sl. No. 1&2)		Please read	In place of
page	point no.	Thease Toda	III place of
03 of 25	LIST OF WORKS Sl.No.3	This Sl.No.3 against the said description of work will be omitted as it was a typographical mistake. Hence, this e-NIT-11 contains 02(two) nos. of work ie. Sl.no.01 and 02.	3. Supply and Installation of 02 nos Split type room air conditioning machine (3 star rating with rotary crompresser), replace- ment & refixing the 02 nos old air conditioning machine at Bidhyadhari Division, Barasat , to be exequted through Metropolitan Mechanical and Electrical Division.
	O.I.D. of e-NIT-11 (sl. No. 1)	Under Other Important Documents (OID) section, following Certificates to be furnished at the time of bidding. CERTIFICATES: Provident Fund Certificate CERTIFICATES: Employees State Insurance Certificate	Under Other Important Documents (OID) section, following Certificates remain UNTICKED. CERTIFICATES: Provident Fund Certificate CERTIFICATES: Employees State Insurance Certificate

All other Terms & Conditions of the Bid will remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer Metropolitan Mechanical & Electrical Division I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.

Memo No.: /1(6)1T-1

Date: 08.06.2023

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to: -

/1T-1

1) The Chief Engineer (M&E), I&W Directorate, Govt of West Bengal.

2) The Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.

3) The Assistant Engineer, Metropolitan Mechanical& Electrical Division

4) The Accounts Section, The Estimating Section, Notice Board of Metropolitan Mechanical & Electrical Division.

sdf-

Executive Engineer Metropolitan Mechanical & Electrical Division I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.